Senate Concurrent Resolution 14

Sponsored by Senator PATTERSON, Representative EVANS

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.**

Congratulates Gladys Moat Pate on her 100th birthday.

1	CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	Whereas Gladys Moat Pate was born in England on January 29, 1921, to Ralph and Minnie
3	Moat; and
4	Whereas in 1943, Gladys Pate met and married Roy Almer Vandrick, a Canadian soldier; and
5	Whereas Gladys Pate emigrated to Canada in Chilliwack, British Columbia, and later to the
6	United States, with Roy and their children, Geoffrey and Vicki; and
7	Whereas in November 1971, Gladys Pate married Louis Franklin Pate, the love of her life, and
8	they spent 20 happy years together before his death in May 1991; and
9	Whereas Gladys Pate takes great pride in her family, which includes her son, Geoffrey
10	daughter-in-law, Jacqueline, stepdaughter, Bonnie, stepsons, Wesley and John, grandchildren, Tanya
11	Scott, Tony, Senta and B.J., stepgrandchildren, Ryan and Jenna, and many wonderful nieces and
12	nephews in Great Britain and Canada; and
13	Whereas Gladys Pate has many dear friends all over the world; and
14	Whereas Gladys Pate celebrated her 100th birthday in Salem, Oregon, on January 29, 2021; and
15	Whereas during the past century, Gladys Pate has experienced many ups and downs, bu
16	through it all she has maintained a sense of humor while keeping calm and carrying on; now
17	therefore,
18	Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:
19	That we, the members of the Eighty-first Legislative Assembly, extend our congratulations and
20	best wishes to Gladys Moat Pate on the remarkable milestone of her centennial birthday.
21	